502354414 05/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address of Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	05/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-6606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13310515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033126666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6625

Email: kharris@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 17th Street N.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William I. Solomon
Signature:	/William I. Solomon/
Date:	05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=47396VX1-FormATSK-1595#page1.tif source=47396VX1-NotChng-Addrs#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030454 FRAME: 0984

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: M. TANAKA, ET AL.

Application No: 13/310,515

Filed: DECEMBER 2, 2011

For: ADHESIVE SHEET AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING

THE SAME, SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE MANUFACTURING

METHOD AND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

Group AU: 1745

Examiner: Sing P. Chan

Confirm. No.: 8963

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Mail Stop: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

May 21, 2013

SIR:

Please note that the address of the Assignee for the above-identified application, that is, Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd., has changed from (old) 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0449, Japan, to (new) 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606, Japan.

An Assignment has previously been recorded in a prior application of the above-identified application, that is, Application No. 11/577,255 filed December 2, 2011, i.e., recorded on February 14, 2008, at Reel No. 020511, Frame No. 0233.

Respectfully submitted,

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

By /William I. Solomon/

William I. Solomon Registration No. 28,565

WIS/ksh 1300 17th Street N., Suite 1800 Arlington, Virginia 22209

Tel: 703-312-6600 Fax: 703-312-6666

RECORDED: 05/21/2013

PATENT REEL: 030454 FRAME: 0985